This Milliman report is in response to the Indiana Code 27-1-47.5-5(1), “which requires a 
contracted third party to compare Indiana non-profit hospital system prices for the commercially 
insured market to two hundred eighty-five percent (285%) of Medicare for the three most recent 
complete calendar years. This comparison is required to be performed separately and combined 
for: (1) hospital inpatient; (2) hospital outpatient; and (3) practitioner services, and categorized 
separately and combined for self-insured plans, fully-funded plans, and the individual market.